## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE TEESTA BARRAGE PROJECT

Karatowa Talma Barrage Sub-Division
Under

Mahnanda Link Canal Division
2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevok road, Siliguri
E-mail:- eemlcd@gmail.com

Memo No: 123 Date-07/08/2018

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Corrigendum for N.I.T No- 05 /SDO / K T B Sub-Divn of 2018-19

In partial modification of N.I.T. No-05 /SDO / K T B Sub-Divn of 2018-19 originally circulated vide this office memo no 115 Dated 25.07.2018 this is notified to all concern that due to unavoidable circumstance the following change is made as mentioned below

Existing	Will be read As
NIT No-05 /SDO / K T B Sub-Divn of 2018-19	NIT No-01 /SDO / K T B Sub-Divn of 2018-19

If any bidder submitted the application before corrigendum would be accepted. All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

SD/-

(S. Sarkar)

Sub-Divisional Officer Karatowa Barrage Sub-Division Ambari Falakata, Jalpaiguri

Memo No: 123/2 Date-07/08/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the,

- 1 Superintending Engineer. Teesta Barrage Circle, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri

SD/-

(S. Sarkar)

Sub-Divisional Officer Karatowa Barrage Sub-Division Ambari Falakata, Jalpaiguri